REV. B
a
OP07
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700 www.analog.com
Fax: 781/326-8703 © 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its

subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
OP07EP 0°C to 70°C 8-Lead PDIP P-8
OP07CP –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP P-8
OP07CS –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC S-8
–6–
OP07
REV. B
– Typical Performance Characteristics
TEMPERATURE (�C)
1000
0
100–50
O
P
E
N
-L
O
O
P
 G
A
IN
 (
V
/m
V
)
0 50
600
400
200
800
VS = 15V
TPC 1. Open-Loop Gain vs.
Temperature
MATCHED OR UNMATCHED SOURCE RESISTANCE (�)
1.0
0.8
0
100 100k1k
M
A